Submit | Copy To Appropriate District
Office

District [ - (575) 393-6161

1625 N. French Dr, Hobbs, NM 88240
District Il - (575) 748-1283

811 S. First 5t Artesia, NM 88210
District Il - (505) 334-6178

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-103
Revised July 18, 2013

WELL API NO.
30-025-44280

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

5. Indicate Type of Lease
STATE [W  FEE [

Santa Fe, NM 87505

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

District IV — (505) 476-3460
1220 8. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM
87505

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
Hunter 21 State Com
8. Well Number go2H

9. OGRID Number
7377
10. Pool name or Wildcat
WC-025 G-08 S233528D LWR Bone Spring

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH
PROPOSALS.)
1. Type of Well: Oil Well W Gas Well ] Other
2. Name of Operator

EOG Resources, Inc.
3. Address of Operator

P.O. Box 2267 Midland, TX 79702

4. Well Location
Unit Letter : 200 feet from the ﬁ‘?ﬂh line and _feet from the West line
21

Section Township 23S Range 35E NMPM County Lea
11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)
3409' GR

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

713

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK [J PLUG AND ABANDON [ REMEDIAL WORK [0 ALTERING CASING [J
TEMPORARILY ABANDON [J CHANGE PLANS d COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.[J PANDA O
PULL OR ALTER CASING (J MULTIPLE COMPL ] CASING/CEMENT JOB O
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE [
CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM  [J . %
OTHER: 0 OTHER: Surface Commingling g

13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of
proposed completion or recompletion.

EOG Resources requests permission to surface pool/lease commingle production from the wells listed below and
future well within the same pools at a central tank battery.

Hunter 21 State 601H"

Hunter 21 State Com 602H
Hunter 21 State Com 603H
Hunter 21 State Com 604H
Hunter 21 State Com 605H
Hunter 21 State Com 606H
Hunter 21 State Com 607H

30-025-44279
30-025-44280
30-025-44281
30-025-44282
30-025-44283
30-025-44284
30-025-44285

WC-025 G-08 S233528D; Lower Bone Spring (97958)
WC-025 G-08 $233528D; Lower Bone Spring (97958)
WC-025 G-08 $233528D; Lower Bone Spring (97958)
WC-025 G-08 S$233528D; Lower Bone Spring (97958)
WC-025 G-08 $233528D; Lower Bone Spring (97958)
WC-025 G-08 S233528D; Lower Bone Spring (97958)
WC-025 G-08 §233528D; Lower Bone Spring (97958)

Identical ownership, 4 COMS, 2 State leases, same pools.
Detailed information attached.

Spud Date: Rig Release Date:

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

smNMU;u«:ﬁQJ e /j;;LE Regulatory Analyst parp 01/26/2018
Type or print name Stan Wagné E-mail address: PHONE: 432-686-3689

For State Use Only .

APPROVED BY: M ’ﬁﬁ'/h% TITLE ;WWW DATE_Taritery 30, 2,

Conditions of Apprdval (if any): "




eogresources

P.O. Box 2267, Midland, Texas 79702
Phone: (432) 686-3600  Fax: (432) 686-3773

Date: January 227 2018
To: State of New Mexico Qil Conservation Division
Re: Surface Pool/I.ease Commingling Application;

Hunter 21 State #601H, Hunter 21 State Com #602H - #607H

To whom it may concern:

This letter serves to notice you that the ownership of the following wells is identical in
working, royalty, and overriding royalty interest and percentages:

APl WELL NAME WELL# | LOCATION POOL CODE/NAME STATUS

30-025-44279 | Hunter 21 State #601H D-21-235-35E | [97958)WC-025G-08;LWR Bone Spring | Permitted

30-025-44280 | Hunter 21 State Com | #602H D-21-238-35E | [97958]WC-025G-08;LWR Bone Spring { Permitted

30-025-44281 | Hunter 21 Statc Com | #603H C-21-238-35E | [97958]WC-025G-08;LLWR Bone Spring | Permitted

30-025-44282 | Hunter 21 State Com | #604H C-21-238-35E | [97958]WC-025G-(08,LWR Bone Spring | Permitted

30-025-44283 | Hunter 21 State Com | #605H A-21-238-35E | [97958]WC-025G-08,LLWR Bone Spring | Permitted

30-025-44284 | Hunter21 State Com | #606H A-21-23S-35E | [97958]WC-025G-08;LWR Bone Spring | Permitted

SOn [l i

30-025-44285 | Hunter 21 State Com | #607H A-21-238-35E | [97958)WC-025G-08,1.WR Bone Spring | Permitted

I certify that this information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
Sincerely,

EOG Resouyfes, Inc.

By:

Chafles Bassett
Land Specialist




APPLICATION FOR SURFACE POOL/LEASE COMMINGLING - BLM

EOG Resources, Inc. (“EOG”) respectfully requests approval to surface pool/lease commingle oil
& gas from the following wells:

S ————

APl WELL WELL | LOCATION POOL CODE/NAME | STATUS | *Gravities | *GAS
NAME # BTU/MCF
PD
11 30-025-44279 | Hunter 21 #601H D-21-238-35E | [97958]WC-025G- Permitted | 46.28 1357/ckt
State 08,LWR Bone Spring
2| 30-025-44280 | Hunter 21 #602H | D-21-23S-35E | [97958]WC-025G- Permitted | 46.28 1357/ctt
State Com 08;LWR Bone Spring
3} 30-025-44281 | Hunter21 #603H | C-21-23S-35E | [97958]WC-025G- Permitted | 46.28 1357/cft
State Com 08,LWR Bone Spring
41 30-025-44282 Hunter 21 #604H | C-21-238-35E | [97958]WC-025G- Permitted | 46.28 1357/cti
State Com 08;LWR Bone Spring
5} 30-025-44283 Hunter 21 #605H | A-21-238-35E | [97958)WC-025C- Permitted | 46.28 1357/ctt
State Com 08;LWR Bone Spring
61 30-025-44284 Hunter 21 H#606H | A-21-238-35E | [97958]WC-025G- Permitted | 46.28 1357/cft
State Com 08;LWR Bone Spring
7] 30-025-44285 Hunter 21 #607TH | A-21-23S-35E | [97958]WC-025G- Permitted | 46.28 1357/ctt
State Com 08;LWR Bone Spring
*projected, pending completion
GENERAL INFORMATION:
e State lease VB-2252-1 covers 640 acres, being all of section 21 in Township 23 South, Range 35
East, Lea County, New Mexico.
»  State lease VB-1073-1 covers 320 acres, being the N/2 of section 28 in Township 23 South, Range
35 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

e The E2E2-21 of VB-2252-1, E2ZNE4-28 of VB-1073-1 will be communitized for the Bone Spring
formation. A State form of communitization will be submitted to the New Mexico State Land Office
for approval.

o  The W2E2-21 of VB-2252-1, W2NE4-28 of VB-1073-1 will be communitized for the Bone Spring
formation. A State form of communitization will be submitted to the New Mexico State Land Office
for approval.

e The E2W2-21 of VB-2252-1, E2NW4-28 of VB-1073-1will be communitized for the Bone Spring
formation. A State form of communitization will be submitted to the New Mexico State Land Office
for approval.

e The W2W2-21 of VB-2252-1, W2NW4-28 of VB-1073-1will be communitized for the Bone Spring
formation. A State form of communitization will be submitted to the New Mexico State Land Office
for approval.

* The central tank battery to service the subject wells is located in the NWNW of section 21-235-35E.
e Ownership is identical in each of the subject wells.

* Anapplication to commingle production from the subject wells is being submitted to the NMSLO
and the NMOCD.

¢ Enclosed herewith is (1) a map that displays the leases, the location of the subject wells, and the
proposed CTB, (2) a process flow diagram, (3) and the C-102 plat for each of the wells.




Process and Flow Descriptions:

The production from each well will flow into a dedicated 3-phase separator. The production stream will be
scparated into 3 independent streams (gas, oil, and water) by the separator and each stream will be
measured individually afier it exits the separator. The gas will be measured using a senior orifice meter and
used to allocate total volume measured at the facility check meter, high pressure flare meter, and low
pressure flare meter.

HUNTER 21 STATE COM #601H gas allocation meter is an Emerson orifice meter (S/N *1111111)
HUNTER 21 STATE COM #602H gas allocation meter is an Emerson orifice meter (S/N *I1111111)
HUNTER 21 STATE COM #603H gas allocation meter is an Emerson orifice meter (S/N *1111111)
HUNTER 2[ STATE COM #604H gas allocation meter is an Emerson orifice meter (S/N *1111111)
HUNTER 21 STATE COM #605H gas allocation meter is an Emerson orifice meter (S/N *1111111)
HUNTER 21 STATE COM #606H gas allocation meter is an Emerson orifice meter (S/N *1111111)

HUNTER 21 STATE COM #607H gas allocation meter is an Emerson orifice meter (S/N *1111111)

The oil from the separators will be measured using a Coriolis meter.

HUNTER 21 STATE COM #601H oil allocation meter is a FMC Coriolis meter (S/N *1111111)
HUNTER 21 STATE COM #602H oil allocation meter is a FMC Coriolis meter (S/N *1111111)
HUNTER 21 STATE COM #603H oil allocation meter is a FMC Coriolis meter (S/N *I111111)
HUNTER 21 STATE COM #604H oil allocation meter is a FMC Coriolis meter (S/N *1111111)
HUNTER 21 STATE COM #605H oil allocation meter is a FMC Coriolis meter (S/N *1111111)
HUNTER 21 STATE COM #606H oil allocation meter is a FMC Coriolis meter (S/N *1111111)
HUNTER 21 STATE COM #607H oil allocation meter is a FMC Coriolis meter (S/N *1111111)

The water will be measured using a turbine meter. The water from each separator is combined in a
common header and flows into (4) 400 barre] coated steel tanks. Guided wave radar is used to measure
water volumes in these tanks. The oil from each separator will be combined into a common header and
flow into a heated horizontal separator (HHS) to aid separation of water entrained in the oil. Water from the
heated separator flows into the common water header connected to the (4) 400 barrel water tanks. The
water is then pumped and/or trucked to a salt water disposal well. The oil from the heated separator flows
through a vapor recovery tower (VRT) where gas is allowed to breakout at a lower pressure, and then the
oil flows into (8) 400 barrel coated steel tanks. Guided wave radar is used to measure water and oil
volumes in these tanks. OQi} is pumped out of the tanks through a Coriolis meter into a truck or a pipeline.
Every tank utilizes a guided wave radar to determine the volume of product in each. After the gas from
each separator is measured it is combined into a common header. The gas from the heated separator also
flows into this header. The gas flows through the header to a custody transfer Emerson orifice meter (S/N
*1111111) that serves as our lease production meter. H the pipeline is experiencing problems and cannot
take any gas, the gas will flow through the high pressure and low pressure flare meters (S/N *1111111) and
(S/N *1111111) to the flare. The overhead gas from the vapor recovery tower is compressed by a vapor



recovery compressor and then measured by a custody transfer Emerson orifice meter (S/N *1111111). The
gas from the vapor recovery system combines with the gas from the lease production meter and flows into
our gas gathering pipeline system.

*Meter numbers will be provided upon installation of meters and comnpletion of the facility.

PR—



Duguict)
1625 N_ French Dr, Hobba, NM 88240
Phone: (375)393-6161 Fax.(575)393-0720

Dustact Il )

811S First St, Antesia, NM 88210

Phane: (S75) 748-1283 Fax- (575) 748-9720
Distriet Il

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztes, NM §7410
Phane: (509) 334-6178 Fax (505) 334-6170
Distriet IV

1220°S_ ST Francis Dr., Ssnte Fe, NM 87503
Phane: (S05) 476-3460 Fax. (305) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Department

Sante Fe, NM 87505

FORM C-102

Revised August 1,2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[C] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

*API Number *Pool Code “Pool Name
30-025~ 97958 Wc—025 G-08 S233528D; Lower Bone Spring
*Property Code “Property Name TWeil Number
HUNTER 21 STATE COM #601H
"OGRID No. *Operator Name “Elevation
7377 EOG RESOURCES, INC. 3410°
10Surface Location .
UL or lot va. Section | Towaship Raage Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West linc County
D 21 | 23-S | 35-E - 200’ NORTH 680’ WEST LEA
UL or Jot wo. Section] Township Rangd Lot 1ds| Feet from the Nortk/South liue; Feet from the East/West line Cowety
M 21 | 23-S | 35~E - 230’ SOUTH 332’ WEST LEA
UDedicated Acres | Ploint or Infilt MConsolidation Code *Order No.
===

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by

the division.
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f LAT.: N 322837560 made by me or under my supervision, and thaf the
/ LONG. W 103.3800229 same is true to the besi of my belief
|
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X=835945 g &
/ LAT ) ;‘3?;;;8‘32 18329
LONG.: W 103,3800229
» 17949"
1000 /// N
b 5 Cortificote Number
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|21 _STATE | L_S01H.OWG 12872017 1:44 04 PM istewart




Dignict |
1625 N_ French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax (375) 393-0720

1

811 8 First St, Artesia, NM 88210

Phone, (573) 748-1283 Fax (575) 148-9720

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aziec, NM 87410
Phone (305) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

Distnict TV

12208 St Franais Dr, Sante Fe, NM 87505
Phone (505) 4763960 Fax: {505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Sante Fe, NM 87505

FORM C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Sobmit one copy to appropriate

District Office

[0 AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

APl Number “Pect Code Pool Nanse
30-025~ 97958 WC-025 G-08 S233528D; Lower Bone Spring
*Property Code Sproperty Name /ell Number
HUNTER 21 STATE COM #602H
‘OGRID No. *Operator Name *Elevation
7377 EOG RESOURCES, INC. 3409'
1OSurface Location
UL o lot no. Section ] Township Range Lot lda Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
D 21 | 23~S |36-E - 200’ NORTH 713’ WEST LEA
UL o ot mo. Section] Township Rangd Lot Ida Feet from the NorthSouth liae] Feet from the East/West lind County
E 28 | 23-S | 35~E - 2411’ NORTH 1209’ WEST LEA
Fuedk:u Acres  [Ploint or Infl "Consolidation Code “Order No.
240 r r

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by

the division.
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LAT. N 32.2068247 / {)E a7 LONG. W 1033771756
LONG.: W 103.3787838 / LY
4 7 Sonoturs Dote
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Dymial
1625 N French Dr, Hobbs, NM 83240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 3930720

District It )

811 S. Firgt St, Artesia, NM 88210

Phone (575) 748-128 Fax: (575) 748-9720

Digtrict Il

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

Phone. (505) 134-6178 Fex: (505) 334-6170
wtrict [V

1220 §. St Francis Dr, Sante Fe, NM 37505
Phoae. (505) 476-3460 Fax (505} 476-3462

Energy,

State of New Mexico
Minerals & Natural Resources
Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

12

20 South St. Francis Dr.
Sante Fe, NM 87505

FORM C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[CJ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

APl Number *Poct Code *Pool Name
30-025- 97958 WC-025 G-08 S233528D; Lower Bone Spring
“Property Code “Property Name FWell Number
HUNTER 21 STATE COM #603H
TOGRID No. *Operator Name TElevation
7377 EOG RESOURCES, INC. 3431°
'OSurface Location
UL or lot so. Section] Township Renge Lot lde Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
C 21 | 23—-S |35-E - 200’ NORTH 2300’ WEST LEA
UL or lot mo. Section] Township Rangel Lot ldn] Feet from the North/South line] Feet from the Fast'West line County
F 28 | 23~5 | 35~E - 2410’ NORTH 1958’ WEST LEA
Tin«s;md Acres | Pdoint er tnfil rCousolidnio- Code F0rder No,
240

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until ail interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by

the division.

XxE3862.11

X=R38213.81
=4 324

YOPERATOR CERTIFICATION
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|
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/ » f -
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| \ NAD 1983 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
/] ;&/ X=837596 1 hereby certify that the well location shoum on this
;!30 l # Y=465650 plat was plolted from field notes of arfual rurveys
vy l ;/' LAT.: N 32.2765073 made by me or under my supervision, and fAs! the
20| 21 ; / | i LONG.:W103.3747555 same is true o the best of my belief
# ’
29128 4 k ) BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION SHE2
~ I‘\\ / NEW MEXICO EAST
il NAD 1983 S
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/ IRSY / Y=465550 2 °
AV TNz | | 18329
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District ! 1 FORM C-102
!(;25 r? French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of New MGXlCO

Do ) o etel Far (5793930720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources . Revised August 1, 2?“
S Departmen St on copy o spropin
e ses Road, Aztes, NV 87410 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION District Office
Phone: (505)334-6178 Fax; (505) 334-6170 1220 South St. Francis Dr.
brin oo eats oy Sante Fe, NM 87505 [} anexvew kevore
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
TAPI Number 2pool Code *Paol Name
“Property Code SProperty Name “Well Number
HUNTER 21 STATE COM #604H
"OGRID No. *Operator Name Elevation
EOG RESOURCES, INC. 3431°
1BSurface Location
UL or lot no. Section ] Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
C 21 23-S | 35-E - 200’ NORTH 2333’ WEST LEA
UL or lot no. Section] Townsbip Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South Tin, Feel from the EastWest line Towmty
G 28 23~S | 35~E - 2410’ NORTH 2587 EAST LEA
“pedicated Acres Byoint or Infil “Consalidation Code 5Order No.
240 [

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by

the division. e roazse I
AL Z UG, X=838213.81 528,65
3829 \v Y=4T3249.32 53%?3?,3@
[ d
S _200'= 5, , "OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
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NAD 1983 8, uorting inferest, or fo o toluniary pooling agreement or o conpulsary
X=837905 13K 7 &332367 "] Jpooting crder heretofire endered by the division
Y=473046 =472520
LAT. N 32.2968290 4 LAT.: N 32.2864725
LONG.; W 103.3735414 f LONG.: W 103.3723754
% Stgnature Dute
151 80
€ x |u
I'\. (‘; fé Printed Name
8 Zls
g 9p8
§ (] § g E~mall Address
[ g LAST TAKE POINT
7 NEWMEXICOEAST [ i
NAD 1983 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
j e 3/ X=838326 1 hereby certify that the well location shoum on this
j o Y=465657 plal was plotted from field notes of aclual surveys
LAT.: N 32.2765100 made by me or under my supervision, and that the
DETAIL VIEW LONG.: W 103.3723938 & true to the best heti
20| 21 SCALE: 1" = 300 i / - same ts true to the best of my belief
/ 3
29 |28 N / JEOTTOM HOLE LOCATION OF 2
\ NEW MEXICO EAST ——
f NS NAD 1983 Signaturs
f 83 =838327 2 o
i “/ Y=465557 X ©
/D A wnnoes ] 18329
; y / / L/ LONG. W 1033723940
SEE f
DETAIL -~
( )
SASURVEYEOG_MIDLANDWHUNT ER,21‘,STATE_CO!VJ\FINAL—PRODUCTS\LO_HUNTER,Z1_SYATE,_COM~604H—REV1 DWG 121672017 1:47:36 PM tstewart




Dutigt}

1625 N. French Dr,, Hobbs, NM 88240

Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
carict 1T

Dl

811'S Fust St Artesia, NM 88210

Phoue: (375) 748-1283 Fax: (375) 148-9720
Dl

1000 Rio Braos Read, Astec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 3346178 Fax: {505) 334-6170
Distnct [V

1220, St Francia Dr., Sante Fe, NM 87505
Phone; (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Sante Fe, NM 87505

FORM C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[C] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

JAP1 Number *Pool Code Pool Name
30-025~ 97958 We-025 G-08 S233528D; Lower Bone Spring
Property Code “Well Number
HUNTER 21 STATE COM #605H
"OGRID No. Elevation
7377 EOG RESOURCES, INC. 3440’
OSurface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot ldn North/South line Feet from the East/West line Covaty
A 21 | 23-S | 35~E - NORTH 1151 EAST LEA
UL or ot mo. Section] T hip Rangy Lot Idn North/South line, Feet from the EastWest ling] County
G 28 | 23-S | 35~E -~ NORTH 1826’ EAST LEA
h!Dzdkﬂd Acres | Ploint or 1l HConsolidation Code BOrder No.
240 [-

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by

the division.

X=§3821301
YT

X=819528.85
« 547
5« Yei?a208 25

l

FIRST TAKE POINT
NEW MEXICO EAST

NAD 1983
X=839020 1

Y=472921

LAT.: N 32.2964 741
LONG.: W 103.3659354

N

NAD 1583
X=839697
Y=472142
LAT. N 322059474
LONG.: W 1033677502

SURFACE LOCATION
NEW MEXICO EAST /

l

= 17948 72T

PRODUCING AREA

LAST TAKE POINT

NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1883

———— — s s s st S s o s o s

X=839087
Y=485685
LAT.: N 32.2765128
LONG.: W 103.3639320

~Ea S~ RN T S
:% e N o

——

"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
1 Aereby cartify Gl the information contoined Mervin is brus ond compist
20 1t best of my uniledge aod beti) ond thal this wryanizolion riler
jacns o werking infvraid or wnlecard mineral mlirend in P lond inchating
the propased dctiom Role lecatien or Ror o nghd bo drill fhis well of this
iocation. pursugnd e @ conlrart with 85 cumer of suck 2 mineral or
werting inlevest, #v s ¢ sohunlary pooling agreemend or 4 cempulsary
pooling brder herelafore anlered by the divivion

bl

Stan Wagner
Printed Nome

12/13/17
Doty

E-moll Addreee

|

BOTTOM HOLE LOGATION
NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1983
X=839088

Y=465565 \

LAT.: N 32.2762379

\

—

LONG.: W 103.3699317

3SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby cerlify thal the well location shoun on this
plal wes plolted from field notes of aclual surveys
made by me or under my supervivion and tha! the

same i frur fo the dest of my belief.




Peed i FORM C-102
1625 N_ French Dr, Hobbe, NM 88240 State of New Mexico

Pﬁmff(?75)39341€! Fax (57%) 3930720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources . Revised August 1,2:111
s R e Depariment ot on oyt pproprin
Denall o OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION isrict Office
Phone: (395) 334-6178 Fax (30%) 3346170 1220 South St. Francis Dr.
St Francis Dr., Sante Fe, AMENDED REPORT
EE S rma st i Sante Fe, NM 87505 D
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
SAPI Number *Poot Code “*Pool Name
30-025- 97958 Wc-025 G-08 S$233528D; Lower Bone Spring
Teroperty Code “Property Name Well Number
HUNTER 21 STATE COM #605H
‘OGRID No. *Operstor Name TElevation
7377 EOG RESOURCES, INC. 3440’
0Surface Location
UL or lot mo. Section] Towaship Range) Lot lda Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Esst/West line County
A 21 | 23~S8 |35~E - 522" NORTH 1151’ EAST LEA
UL or lot ao. Section] Township Rangy Lot Idw Feet from the Nonth/South fise] Feet from the EasuWest line Couaty
G 28 | 23—-S {35-E - 2410’ NORTH 1826’ EAST LEA
[P Dedieated Acres Hyoint or Infill MCousolidation Code BOrder No.
240
No allowable will be assigned to this completion unti] alf interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by
the division.
Xr33821181
Y0493
* | "OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
FIRST TAKE POINT 1 hereby orrtify Bl the information coucined Mervin & i o complet
NEW MEXICO EAST o (e Best of way bncrdedgr snd S, wnd thal this wyenization sither
NAD1983 jouns o warking dvemval or walrased wiinerol talrmst & G land inchahng
X=830020 / hwwnumgM¢nwhmmwuu.
v T TR T T
LAT. N 32.2964741 pocting preer hevelafave entered by the division
§ LONG.: W 103.3699354 .
. I [ 2
g mmewcgsorn Y Sﬁ &: (J 12/13/17
RAD 1683 ﬂ 1}/ Spatare 2 Dats
Lﬁmﬂi‘; "ﬁf 3 §[ » Stan Wagner
LAT. N 32.2650474 A NI L Printsd Rame
LONG. W 103.3677502 6% § 1
’ /g, é v i L7 E-mol Address
LAST TAKE PONT AR b
Arervid \ | A BSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
X=B39087 4 I Y I hereby certify thal the well locelion shoun on this
Y=465665 32, ;3@/’1 plal was plofted from field nofes of actual surveys
LAT.: N 32.2765128 | made by me or under my supervision, and that the
20} 21 LONG.: W 103.3639320 / / I ; y same is true fo the best of my delief.
i G
212 rEoowRoEoGATy X ﬁ ' 9
NEW MEXICO EAST .
NAD 1983 NER el A
g AEEER £ >
wineaesn N AV LE 18329
LONG.: W 103.3699317 \\ | Vool Az=1790
R , ’




Dunal i FORM C-102
1625 N_Erench D, Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico

Phone; (575) 3936161 Fux- (575)393-0720 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Revised August 1,2011

B3 S Fim 51, Antesia, NM 83210 Submit t fat

P:m: (:;‘5) m“,??;? Fax: (375) 748-9720 Department ubmit one copy D“p ‘: m:) ':; ¢
igtri istrict Office

Bl e EI0 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Phone. (303) 3346178 Fax (5051346170 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

1220'S. St Frencis Dr., Sante Fe, NM 87505 Sante Fe, NM 87505 D AMENDED REPORT

Phone; (305) 476-3460 Fax: (305) 476-3462

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

AP Number *Pool Code *Pool Name
30-025~ 97958 WC-025 G~08 S233528D; Lower Bone Spring
“Property Code “Property Name "Well Number
HUNTER 21 STATE COM #607H
TOGRID No. *Operator Name “Elevation
7377 EOG RESOURCES, INC. 3439’
'9Surface Location
UL or Jot vo. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
A 21 | 23—-S | 35-E - 577 NORTH 1114 EAST LEA
UL or fot mo. Section] Township Raugy Lot Idn) Feet from the North/Soath line, Feet from the East/West line] County
H 28 | 23~S [35-E - 2410’ NORTH 330’ EAST LEA
[PDedicated Acres . |Plointor 1afidl |/ 'Consolidation Code | Order No.
240 r

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by
the division.

=EIDE X=340843.50
:umsz: I YeqriaTA R
1%
I 577 VOPERATOR CERTIFICATION
FIRST TAKE POINT 4 ! hereby cortfy Ohat the isformahion contoined Arvia i tnm ond compicts
NEW MEXICO EAST s 4\/’9’:‘ fo Lhe bes of my buouledge end beluf. und (hal this wgrization either
NAD 1983 1714 pens & working Bt or vudrased mineral Salerest i e lond trchating
X<BA0516 / il [k ropered ot e lcaben o b . rgh b il s wel o 851
YeaT2542 20l N | U A [ e o e v it i st o 3 ooy
LAT.: N 32.2064769 A 7 7] Tpocting arder Merelufore entervd by the divusion
LONG.: W 103.3650042 AL ’
] / a.., g
SURFACE LOCATION CAN d
NEW MEXICO EAST YR ay—" 12/13/17
NAD 1383 )/ Sinaturs ‘[ Dts
X=83974 y ‘
Y=472687 {/ﬁ g M Stan gner
LAT.: N 32.2957963 % 2 & Frinted Nerre
LONG.: W 103,3676319 @ s
3 IS
i3 N/ T-mol Address
LAST TAKE POINT Y |
NEW MEXICO EAST 1
NAD 1563 \ 9& "*SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
X=840583 M / ] heraby ceriify tha! the well {ocation shoun on fAis
Y=465680 ey P30 plat was plolted from field notes of actual surveys
LAT.: N 32.2765181 / ’; . made by me or under my supervision, and that the
20 | 21 [ LONG:W 1033650920 /] / same is true fo the best of my belief.
i
20128 I5GTTOMHOLE LOCK
NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1983
X=840584
Y=4655680
LAT.. N 32.2762433
LONG.: W 1033650017
3 i TBTATE.C G WUNTER 21 BTATE.COM_S0THOWG 1ZAVZ017 142.55 PN mewert










